RESOLVED, “pursuant to the requirements of Section 199 of the Companies Act, 2017, and 
subject to the shareholders’ approval and subject to the compliance with all statutory and legal 
requirements, Nishat Power Limited (“the Company”) be and is hereby authorized to invest up 
to Rs. 278,460,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Eight Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand 
Only) by way of acquisition, from time to time, of 27,846,000 ordinary shares of the face value 
of PKR 10 of Lalpir Solar Power (Private) Limited.”

FURTHER RESOLVED that the above said resolution of investment shall be valid for 3 years 
and any two of Mian Hassan Mansha, Chief Executive/Director and/or Mr.

[...]

distinguishing between cash 
and non-cash amounts

Invested by Nishat Power Limited  Rs. 1,000,000
To be Invested by Consortium 25% of total estimated 
Project Cost i.e. Rs.819 Million

(B) General Disclosures:

(i) Maximum amount of investment to 
be made

PKR 278,460,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy 
Eight Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Only).

(ii) Purpose, benefits likely to accrue 
to the investing company and its 
members from such investment 
and period of investment

Dividend Income as well as prospective capital gain 
in future.

(iii) Sources of funds to be utilized 
for investment and where the